

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: W. RIDGE RD. ROADWAY & LIGHTING

Improvmtnt (N. Isabell Ave. to N. Sheridan Rd.)

Place: City Hall Room 404 Date: August 16, 2011 Time: 11:00 am

Attended by: Board of Local Improvements; City Staff

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		Illinois Civil Contr. Inc. 420 Pincrest Dr. E. Peoria, IL 61611		R A Cullinan & Son Inc. PO Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701		P.A. Atherton Const. Inc. 96 Eichhorn Rd. Spring Bay, IL 61611	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
XX201000	SHRUB & BUSH REMOVAL	EA	5			\$66.00	\$330.00	\$15.75	\$78.75	\$22.80	\$114.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNIT DIA.)	UNIT DIA	38			\$38.00	\$1,444.00	\$26.25	\$997.50	\$45.60	\$1,732.80	\$38.00	\$1,444.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	376			\$20.00	\$7,520.00	\$51.55	\$19,382.80	\$32.00	\$12,032.00	\$35.00	\$13,160.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1.5			\$50.00	\$75.00	\$108.65	\$162.98	\$82.50	\$123.75	\$150.00	\$225.00
20900330	GRANULAR BACKFILL, CA-6	TON	828			\$28.00	\$23,184.00	\$8.74	\$7,236.72	\$28.80	\$23,846.40	\$35.00	\$28,980.00
21101615	TOPSOIL - FURNISH & PLACE (4" AVG)	SQ YD	2825			\$5.40	\$15,255.00	\$6.26	\$17,684.50	\$5.90	\$16,667.50	\$9.50	\$26,837.50
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	2825			\$7.70	\$21,752.50	\$6.70	\$18,927.50	\$5.30	\$14,972.50	\$10.50	\$29,662.50
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECTION	EA	4			\$162.00	\$648.00	\$178.64	\$714.56	\$161.00	\$644.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
35300300	P.C.C. BASE COURSE 8"	SQ YD	258			\$37.00	\$9,546.00	\$48.70	\$12,564.60	\$38.00	\$9,804.00	\$65.00	\$16,770.00
40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	666			\$6.00	\$3,996.00	\$3.49	\$2,324.34	\$4.60	\$3,063.60	\$6.00	\$3,996.00
40600300	AGGREGATE PRIME COAT	TON	10			\$80.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$34.30	\$343.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD)	TON	192			\$105.00	\$20,160.00	\$115.23	\$22,124.16	\$108.00	\$20,736.00	\$100.00	\$19,200.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURF. CRSE MIX D N50 1.5	TON	575			\$99.00	\$56,925.00	\$97.15	\$55,861.25	\$108.00	\$62,100.00	\$95.00	\$54,625.00
60602200	P.C.C. GUTTER FLAG - 12"	FOOT	4068			\$19.00	\$77,292.00	\$17.74	\$72,166.32	\$18.30	\$74,444.40	\$20.00	\$81,360.00
XX006497	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB & SIDEWALK - 4"	SQ FT	14811			\$5.90	\$87,384.90	\$7.33	\$108,564.63	\$6.60	\$97,752.60	\$7.50	\$111,082.50
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK - 4"	SQ FT	337			\$5.50	\$1,853.50	\$6.73	\$2,268.01	\$6.80	\$2,291.60	\$4.50	\$1,516.50
42300200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	1325			\$54.00	\$71,550.00	\$66.50	\$88,112.50	\$65.60	\$86,920.00	\$45.00	\$59,625.00
42300400	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	173			\$56.00	\$9,688.00	\$71.41	\$12,353.93	\$76.80	\$13,286.40	\$50.00	\$8,650.00
60603800	P.C.C. COMB. CURB & GUTTER, TY. B-6.12	FOOT	16			\$42.00	\$672.00	\$38.83	\$621.28	\$29.80	\$476.80	\$50.00	\$800.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	3637			\$0.50	\$1,818.50	\$1.28	\$4,655.36	\$1.30	\$4,728.10	\$3.00	\$10,911.00
44000080	BITUMINOUS SURF. REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)	SQ YD	2320			\$7.00	\$16,240.00	\$4.69	\$10,880.80	\$6.20	\$14,384.00	\$7.00	\$16,240.00
44000500	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	4121			\$6.00	\$24,726.00	\$6.74	\$27,775.54	\$7.70	\$31,731.70	\$8.50	\$35,028.50
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	11708			\$1.50	\$17,562.00	\$0.99	\$11,590.92	\$1.30	\$15,220.40	\$1.65	\$19,318.20
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1166			\$9.00	\$10,494.00	\$9.63	\$11,228.58	\$12.80	\$14,924.80	\$15.00	\$17,490.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	249			\$11.00	\$2,739.00	\$10.35	\$2,577.15	\$13.70	\$3,411.30	\$5.50	\$1,369.50
55019900	STORM SEWER 12" R.C.C.P. TY. 1, CL IV	FOOT	6			\$75.00	\$450.00	\$113.72	\$682.32	\$336.00	\$2,016.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
60241800	INLET, TY. G-1 CITY STD.	EACH	4			\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,706.73	\$10,826.92	\$2,680.00	\$10,720.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS	SQ FT	32			\$31.00	\$992.00	\$27.99	\$895.68	\$29.80	\$953.60	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
83600100	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	22			\$430.00	\$9,460.00	\$423.84	\$9,324.48	\$468.00	\$10,296.00	\$575.00	\$12,650.00
XX004887	ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE	EACH	22			\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,472.36	\$54,391.92	\$2,629.00	\$57,838.00	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00
XX001639	SERVICE INSTALLATION COMPLETE	EACH	1			\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,572.50	\$2,572.50	\$2,487.00	\$2,487.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
XX005084	LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	1			\$400.00	\$400.00	\$393.75	\$393.75	\$434.00	\$434.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
XX002890	CONDUIT INSTALLED, 2" PVC	FOOT	2678			\$4.40	\$11,783.20	\$4.29	\$11,488.62	\$4.80	\$12,854.40	\$18.00	\$48,204.00
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	2			\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$892.50	\$1,785.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
81306100	JUNCTION BOX SPECIAL	EACH	10			\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$378.00	\$3,780.00	\$418.00	\$4,180.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
XX004431	ELCBL IN CONDUIT, 600V, XLP 1/c No. 6, GREEN	FOOT	2707			\$1.30	\$3,519.10	\$1.26	\$3,410.82	\$1.40	\$3,789.80	\$2.00	\$5,414.00
XX004432	ELCBL IN CONDUIT, 600V, XLP 1/c No. 6, BLACK	FOOT	5414			\$1.25	\$6,767.50	\$1.24	\$6,713.36	\$1.40	\$7,579.60	\$2.00	\$10,828.00
XX004264	INVENTORY ITEM, 10' CAST ALUMINUM POLE	EACH	2			\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,711.50	\$3,423.00	\$1,889.00	\$3,778.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
XX004272	INVENTORY ITEM, ACORN FIXTURE	EACH	2			\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$931.35	\$1,862.70	\$1,026.00	\$2,052.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
XX004745	INVENTORY ITEM, 100 WATT HPS LAMP	EACH	2			\$15.00	\$30.00	\$14.70	\$29.40	\$16.00	\$32.00	\$18.00	\$36.00
Remarks:		Total Bid	As Corrected As Read			\$595,657.20		\$622,435.25		\$646,732.05		\$728,123.20	
				*	\$713,474.50	\$595,657.20		\$622,435.25		\$646,732.05		\$728,123.20	

* Show approved Engineer's estimate in this space.